

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-1951 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 7/19/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/26/2022 Final action: 7/26/2022

Title: Commission District(s): 4 & 6

Amend American Rescue Plan Fund allocation of \$75,000.00 from D6 ARP funds to Soccer in the

Streets.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2022 07.26 Item 2022-1951

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/26/2022	1	Board of Commissioners		
7/26/2022	1	Board of Commissioners		
7/19/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Substitute

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 6

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): 4 & 6

Amend American Rescue Plan Fund allocation of \$75,000.00 from D6 ARP funds to Soccer in the Streets.

Information Contact: Commissioner Edward "Ted" Terry

Phone Number: 404-371-4909

PURPOSE:

To amend the allocation of \$75,000.00 made to Soccer in the Streets pursuant to Item 2022-1819, which was approved on 6/28/2022, to provide that the allocated funds will be used for programming and the community garden. The previously approved allocation provided that funding would be used to augment costs associated with field construction at Kensington MARTA station.

NEED/IMPACT:

STATIONSOCCER is an award-winning initiative that builds community through repurposing unused space in and around MARTA stations and provide safe spaces for multi-generation/multi-cultural to gather, play, learn, and grow. This funding will assist with program costs and a community garden.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No additional financial impact. The D6 ARP appropriation of \$75,000.00 was approved on 6/28/2022.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the change to fund programs and a community garden instead of field construction with the District

File #: 2022-1951, Version: 1				
6 ARP appropriation of \$75,000 and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.				